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ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BzA)

MONDAY NOVEMBER 18,2019 - 10:00 A.M.
CITYy COUNCIL CHAMBERS, FIRST FLOOR

GOVERNMENT CENTER
BZA BOARD APPROVAL
CASE ORDER
DOCKET # CASE NO ADDRESS

1 19-43 2040 W. CENTRAL

2 19-47 406 TRVING AVE.

3 19-48 3708 WEST LASKEY AKA

3702 WEST LASKEY

4 19-49 714 MAIN ST.




CITY OF TOLEDO BZA\OI 0% 3

Division of Building Inspection

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

One Gavernment Centfer, Suite 1600 o Toledo, OH 43604 e Phone {419) 245-1220 o Fax (419) 245—1329 o www.toledo.oh.gov
! AL " il
Site Locatmn@"to L\\a (‘&Hﬂ‘l-[ '\ Zoning District: C A< pate 1 07.
2D 2c,z7_ 203, 20¢Y 204l CanttiA]
Legal Description . . MOTMAE“{ 3:0
LI} L4 3 ~ L% ? u f.\t'l[ y me

Applicant's Name (pring) EXZ)’ Neer s

Appeal. (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code)_____ Hardship Variance__ Exceptlon é Appea\Qecrsmn
wes_00.DIDZ  satiewce $Soe /5 e +\m°<v1 %\J\P M. 2D Fowe sback 2ER
:~_- B F— e TR e i oremthett—seried
Applicant Signature M/’% ///ﬁ/vl//rﬂ/f _Phone (7) 255 A 4 —g&%?
Applicant’s Street Address {,EJ. IR~ Fax_ ——

Applicant's City, State, Zip__ TOLeMe () (g <3604 EMail_MAL @ Lif AN G (e

Applications must be accompanied with: Applicant:
You should receive a written notice of

1. — showing di i i
3 photos — showing different views of the site the staff tecommendaion no later fhan

2. Letter explaining your zoning request with full and aceurate information. . ;
3. Complete, clear sife plan —recommended scale 1"=20' on 8-1/2" x 11" paper Wednesday preceding the h_earmg date.

showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all siructures on the premises. Please call (419) 245-1220 f you do not
4, Fes=$200. Checks may be made payable fo “City of Toledo.” receive this notice.

Retumn the application documents by mail to:  Division of Building Inspection, One Government Cenfer, Suite 1600,
Toledo, OH 43604; or in person with the application documents and fee. Applications are due at least 30 days hefore the
Board of Zoning Appeals’ meeting to allow proper notification of neighbors. Meetings are typically held the third Monday of
gvery month at 1:30 p.m. in City Council Chambers, One Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the
applicant's representative must be present.

bR R OFFICE USE bbbt bbb bt bbb b bbb b b R R

Permit Tech Checklist: Application properly completed _ L~ Photos__ & Taetter é’_ﬁ%—;ierSitePlan < —

Copy Zoning Map / __ htto:locall Ilve carrMnspnﬁatmn notified to check site distance hazard
Code Enforcement hofified if orders are being appealed. N | Dbr Permit Tech's Emh@ ; Date f 1 ?g {
Reviewed by, Date Staff Recommendation " \P*?
gV
= Board Decision Date jk
P/Inspection/Forms: BZA Instructions Rev 2/1/2019




HEARING DATE: November 18, 2019

CASE NO: 19-43
APPLICANT: The Toledo Hospital; Lewandowski Engineers
SITE LOCATION: 2040 W. Central

ZONING DISTRICT: CR
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variances from TMC 1106.0102 & TMC 1107.1202(B) for a four
story hotel 15' less than the required 20' minimum setback.

STAFF COMMENTS:  The code requires 20' minimum front setback and the hotel is proposed at 5'
minimum setback.

BOARD ACTION:
LEFT
BEFORE
1 ST/2ZND 1 ST/2ND VOTE
M RSN YEA NaYy ABSENT  RECUSE TAKEN

MOTION TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE:
Jim Mossing

Robert Pasker

Paul Rasmusson

Sandy Spang

Fanny Effler

Mary Glowacki

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:




E LEWANDOWSKI

ENGINEERS

Civil Engineers & Surveyors established 1916
234 North Frie Street Matthew D. Lewandowski P.L.S.
Toledo, OH 43604 John R. Lewandowski P.E., P.L.S., 1922-1995
419-255-4111  fax 255-4112

Louis Lewandowski P.E., P.L.S., 1894-1983

e, 204D w Contexl  wolubdwy 2020,2022,2030( 20%4 ¢ 204 Wl
| ¢ O Kelly foe

Lewandowski Engineers, as agent for Toledo Hospital, is req uesting two variances per the
attached site plan. Variance one: waiver on the required 20’ front yard setback required along W.
Central Avenue (1106.0102). Variance two: 12.5" waiver of the required 15’ greenbelt frontage setback

along W. Central Avenue (1107.1212[B]). The goal of this site is to erect a proposed four-story hotel.
Please contact my office with any further questions.

site development
wetland delineation

i sewage treatment
% storm drainage

L == e -

f ' pavements

geotechnicial design
construction supervision
SUrveys




CHAPTER 1106 Intensity and Dimensional Standards xx Page 1 of 2

Toledo Municipal Code

1106.0102 Commercial Districts.

Unless otherwise expressly stated, all buildings in Commercial (C) zoning districts
must comply with the standards of the following table.

(Ord. 170-04. Passed 3-23-04.)

Standard CN cO CM Cs CR | CD

Minimum Lot Area (sq. ft.)

Detached House 6,000 NA NA NA NA NA
un?[l;plex/Attached House (per 3.000 NA 1.400 NA NA | 1,400

Multi-Dwelling (per unit) 4,200 | 1,800 1,;(})0 1,800 | 1,800 5[??

All Other Development None | None | None | None | None | None
Maximum Floor Area Ratio
(FAR) 0.75 25 1 3 2.5 12
Minimum Setbacks (feet)

Front 20 20 0 0 20[2] 0

.Sid_e/Rear abutting other C or | 0 0 0 0 0 0
Districts

Side/Rear abutting R Districts [3] [3] [3] [3] [3] [3]
Maximum Front Setback (feet) 35 35 10[4] | 10[4] | None | 10[4]
Maximum Height (feet) 35 65 120 45 65 None
Ma;imum Building Coverage (% 85 85 100 100 85 100
of site)

NA = Not Applicable
Table Notes
[1] See Section 1106.0400 on minimum lot area reductions in CM and CD Districts.

[2] Minimum Front Setback is increased to 30 feet for properties over 5 acres and/or
with over 500 feet of frontage.

[3] Minimum side and rear setbacks from Residential zoning districts: i Lf_
Height of Setback Abutting Side Lot | Setback Abutting Rear Lot
Accessory or Line of R- Zoned Lot (feet) | Line of R- Zoned Lot (feet)

http://library amlegal.com/alpscripts/get-content.aspx 10/1/2019




CHAPTER 1106 Intensity and Dimensional Standards xx Page 2 of 2

Principal Building
(feet)
0-20 10 15
10 + 1 per 2 feet of building 15 + 1 per 4 feet of building
214 height above 20 feet. Setback | height above 20 feet. Setback
Is not required to exceed 50 is not required to exceed 50
feet feet.

[4] At least 50 percent of the length of the ground level building must be located within
10 feet of the front lot line. For sites with three or more lot frontages, this standard
applies to only two of the street facing walls. The Plan Commission is authorized to
waive maximum front setback standards in the -DO district to accommodate plazas or
other pedestrian amenities.

(Ord. 170-04. Passed 3-23-04.)

1107.1202 Setbacks.
A. Residential Districts. In Residential Districts:

1. No parking space may be located within the front yard, except that parking
spaces for detached houses, attached houses, and duplexes may be located on a
driveway;

2. The paved area of driveways serving detached houses, attached houses, or
duplexes may not cover more than 40 percent of the front yard up to a maximum
driveway width of 24 feet;

3. Off-street parking spaces are prohibited within required landscape buffers;

4. Off-street parking areas serving multi-dwelling and nonresidential uses must be
set back at least 10 feet from all RS and RD Zoning Districts. See Chapter 1108 for
applicable landscaping and screening requirements; and

5. See also Section 1105.0204, Rear Yard Coverage in Residential Districts, and
Section 1105.0600. Residential Garages.

B. Commercial and Industrial Districts. Off-street parking facilities, including
vehicular drives and maneuvering areas, in Commercial or Industrial Districts are
prohibited within:

1. Required landscape buffers (see Chapter 1108);

2. 15 feet, and for properties over 5 acres and/or those with over 500 feet of
frontage 30 feet, of street rights-of-way, except for approved driveways from streets;

3. 25 feet for properties less than 5 acres and/or those with less than 500 feet of
frontage of the street right-of-way when located within 50 feet of a Residential district
that fronts on the same street as the lot containing the off-street parking area; and

4. 10 feet from all RS and RD Districts. E '-S
(Ord. 170-04. Passed 3-23-04.)

http://library.amlegal.com/alpscripts/get-content.aspx 10/1/2019
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NORTH AERIAL VIEW OF BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISHED

EAST STREET VIEW OF BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISHED

NORTH STREET VIEW OF BUILDING TO BE DEMOLISHED
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LE PROJECT : 50701
CONTRACT : 1-17674

WARNING

UNDERGROUND CONDUITS IN ARER;
CONTACT THE OHIO UTILITIES
PROTECTICN. SERVICE (QUPS) TWO
WORKING DAYS PRIGR T0 ANY
EXCAVATION, DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION........1—800- 3622764+

MAJOR SITE PLAN , VARIANCE R

THE COLGQ

ALL OF LOTS 27-35 & 39-44, PT. OF
PT LOTS 279-281, 286, ALL OF LOTS 282-285 &
CITY OF TOLEDO, LI

VARIANCE REQUESTS

1. 15 WAIVER OF THE REQUIRED 20° FRONT YA
ALONG W. CENTRAL AVENEUE (1106.0102)

CONTRACTOR SHALL IDENTIFY AND
CONTACT IUTY COMPANIES
THAT DO NOT PARTICIPATE IN THE
DUPS SYSTEM.

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
¥ g 2. 12.5' WAIVER OF THE REQUIRED 15" GREENE
FRONTAGE SETBACK ALONG W. CENTRAL AVE
(1107.1212[8])
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PARCEL ID: 0500111
MARKET AREA: 5006C

TOLEDO HOSPITAL AN OHIONOT-FOR-PROFIT CO

TAX YEAR: 2019

Summary - General

Page 1 of 1

ASSESSOR#: 03216015
ROLL: RP_OH

2040 W CENTRAL AVE
STATUS: Active

Tax District

Class

Land Use

Market Area
Zoning Code
Zoning Description
Water and Sewer
Traffic

Street Type

Owner

Property Address
Mailing Address
Legal Desc.

Certified Delinquent Year
Census Tract

Summary - Most Recent Sale

TOLEDO CITY - TOLEDO CSD

COMMERCIAL

420: C - SMALL (UNDER 10,000SF) DETACH RETAI
5006C - Click here to view map

10-CR - Click here for zoning details

Regional Commercial-CR

CITY WATER / CITY SEWER

HEAVY MAIN

CONCRETE OR BLACKTOP

TOLEDO HOSPITAL AN OHIONOT-FOR-PROFIT CO
RP

2040 W CENTRAL AVE

TOLEDO OH 43606

MSC-529779 100 MADISON AVE

TOLEDOC OH 43604

FAIRFAX LOT 34 EXC PT IN SR 120

7

Prior Owner
Sale Amount
Deed

Sales Date

Summary - Values

35% Values

Land
Building
Total

Tax Credits

4,100
141,230
145,330

100% Values 35% Roll 100% Roll
11,700 0 0
403,500 0 0
415,200 0 0

Homestead Exemption
Owner Occupied Credit
CAUV

Agricultural District

Exemption Status

NO
NO
NO
NO

Exemption Type
Exemption Status

EX (800 SERIES)
PENDING

Printed on Tuesday, October 01, 2019, at 9:00:58 AM EST

[-12

http://icare.co.lucas.oh.us/LucasCare/Datalets/PrintDatalet.aspx?pin=0500 111&gsp=SUM... 10/1/2019




ITY OF TOLEDO {524 19 - 0047

Division of Building Inspection

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

One Government Center, Suite 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 ® Phone (419) 245-1220 e Fax (419) 245-1329 e vawwloledo.oh.qov

Site Location__406 Irving Ave Toledo Oh, 43620 Zoning District KD (& Date 10/01/19

Legal Description ORCHARD ADDITION BLK 6 LOTS 31 & 32 & STRIP 129 FT E OF & ADJ & W OF HORTON ST R/W

Applicant’s Name (print)_Nicholas Botek

Appeal. (Dept. of Inspection ruling ~ Title Nine Sign Code) Hardship Variance Exception_X _ Appeal decision

TMC § 1106.0205 Part B-2 Double-frontage lots must provide a front setback on both streets.

1 - -y ™ - -7 e[ c’ Vo]
Applicant Signature (Wlﬁgjfvfa% Phone 5£‘ 7 - 207 l)v (&
Applicant’s Street Address 5 7 5 Win Irk 4 Of g} Fax

Applicant’s Gity, State, Zip Tole AU} JH , Y3020  paan n) b0l @ Gma W oM

Applications must be accompanied with; Applicant:

You should receive a written notice of
lhe staff recommendation no later than
Wednesday preceding the hearing date.
Please call (419) 245-1226 if you do not
receive {his notice,

1. 3 photos — showing different views of the site

2. Lefter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate information.

3. Complete, clear site plan — recommended scale 1'=20" on 8-1/2"x 11" paper
showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all structures on the premises.

4. Fee=$200. Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.”

Return the application documents by mail fo;  Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600,
Toledo, OH 43604; or in person with the application documents and fee. Applications are due at least 30 days before the
Board of Zoning Appeals’ meeting to allow proper notification of neighbors. Meetings are typically held the third Monday of
every month at 1:30 p.m. in City Council Chambers, One Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the
applicant’s representative must be present.

bttt bbb bR R OFFICE USE ++4#+ 4t bbb bbb b bbb bbb b bbb b b4 1

e

Permit Tech Checklist: Application properly completed v Photos v Letter Proper Site Plan

Copy Zoning Map l/ hitp:/fiocal ive.com/ Transportation notified to check site distance hazard

Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed. Permit Tech’s Initials l %Z Date / o‘/g ’/ Zo/ c}

Reviewed by Date Staff Recommendation
Board Decision Date
P/lnspection/Forms: BZA Instructions Rev 2/1/2019

-\




HEARING DATE:
CASE NO:
APPLICANT:

SITE LOCATION:

ZONING DISTRICT:

SWO or NOL Issued:

ANALYSIS:

STAFF COMMENTS:

BOARD ACTION:

November 18, 2019
19-47

Nicholas Botek
406 Irving Ave.
RD6

N/A

Applicant requests variance from TMC 1106.0205(B-2) to construct new home
within 5' of the secondary frontage along Horton St.

25' setback is required from both fronts on a corner lot (double frontage). The
applicant needs 25' minimum on the secondary frontage and only has 5'.

1 ST/2ND 1 ST/2ND
MoTIONS IF 2ND MoTION

MOTION TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE:

Jim Mossing
Robert Pasker
Paul Rasmusson
Sandy Spang
Fanny Effler
Mary Glowacki
Steve Serchulk

LEFT
BEFORE
VOTE
RECUSE TAKEN

YEA NAY ABSENT

VOTING RESULTS:

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

DEFERRED WITHDRAWN




To: Toledo Zoning Commission
Cc:

From: Kevin Brown RA

Date: Cctober 7, 2019

Re: Zoning Appeal Letter

Zoning Commission,

Our appeal is for a variance to TMC 1106.0205 Part B-2 which requires a front set back of 25
feet an both frontages of a corner lot. We are asking to reduce the distance required for the set
back adjacent to the Horton street right of way to 5 feet for this project.

My clients have worked very hard for the residents of the old west end district. Together thay
have dedicated themselves to creating the community garden located on 2427 Collingwood. One
day it will become a small model food forest that could sustain a large porticn of the Old West End
community. It is already providing food to those who wish to harvest from what it currently
produces. In a similar fashion they wish to clear 3 path for the residents of Toledo who seek to
build a home that could reduce many of the financial burdens that we all face while living in our
modern society. A key aspect of this new home is its ability to utilize the sun’s energy from dawn
to dusk. This drives the home’s shape and orientation. The issue we have encountered is that
when TMC 1106.0205 Part B-2 is applied to this particular lot it becomes impractical to build such
a home. We understand why these codes exist and the order, beauty and comfort the city aim’s to
preserve. We do not wish to disrupt such a goal. However, we feel that at this particular site
following this code without a variance is not conducive to the zoning commissions objactives.

If we consider the context along Horton street there are no built structures that conform to
TMC 1106.0205 Part B-2 without an exception from Part B-3. In fact, on the west side of the street
there are no lots that could conform without an exception unless more than one lot is purchased.
All of the exceptions used nullify the requirements of B-2 in one way or another. In addition the
orientation of the lots imply that it is very unlikely that any of the lots would produce a structure
that would use Horton as the front of their structure. As such a side set back would fit much better
into the fabric of this particular neighborhood.

Considering these items we believe this variance would be welcome and have 3 positive
impact on the future owners of the lots west of the street. While also reinforcing the objective of
Toledo’s zoning commission.

Sincerely,

Kevin Brown RA
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Toledo Municipal Code

1106.0205 Setbacks.
A. Measurement.

Setbacks must be unobstructed from the ground to the sky except as otherwise

expressly allowed in this subsection. Some exceptions are allowed. (See Section
1106.0205E.)

B. Front Setbacks.

1. Measurement. Front setbacks extend the full width of a lot and are measured
from the street or place right-of-way line.

2. Double-Frontage Lots. Double-frontage lots must provide a front setback on
both streets.

3. Corner Lots. Where front setbacks have been established or are required on
each of two intersecting streets, a front setback must be provided on each lot frontage
of the corner lot, with the following two exceptions:

a. In Residential districts, where the required front setback exceeds 25 feet, only
one front setback in excess of 25 feet is required by this Zoning Code.

b. The building width of a lot of record need not be reduced to less than 28 feet
when the owner of such lot can show that ownership and control of any adjacent lot or
lots of record are by another person. Under this provision, no structure shall be
constructed closer than 10 feet to a right-of-way without review and approval from the
Board of Zoning Appeal, unless specified in Sec. 1106.0100.

(Ord. 276-13. Passed 5-28-13)
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4. Contextual Front Setbacks. Regardless of the minimum front setback
requirements imposed by the zoning district standards in this Chapter, applicants shall
be allowed to use a Contextual Front Setback. A Contextual Front Setback may fall at
any point between the required front setback and the front setback that exists on a lot
that is nearest and oriented to the same street as the subject lot. If the subject lot is a
corner lot, the Contextual Setback may fall at any point between the required front
setback and the front setback that exists on the lot that is nearest and oriented to the
same street as the subject lot. If all ots on the block face of the subject lot are vacant,
the setback that is required by the zoning district shall apply.

a. In no case shall the setback resulting from this provision exceed any
applicable maximum setback in the Commercial Districts Intensity and Dimensional
Standards Table, Section 1106.0102.

b. Enclosed porches extending into a setback will not be considered part of the
structure in determining the Contextual Front Setback.

C. Side Setbacks.

1. Side setbacks extend from the front setback line to the rear setback line and are
measured from the side lot line. If no front, or rear, setback is required, the required
setback area must run to the opposite Iot line.

2. Side setbacks on through lots must run the full length of the lot between front lot
lines.

3. The side setback of a corner lot is on the side opposite of the lot frontage
without the address.

4. Whenever the wall of any building, principal or accessory, exceeds 50 feet in
length adjacent to the side lot line of a residential zoning district, the required setback
for the building must be increased by 1 foot for each 10 feet of wall length or fraction
thereof beyond 50 feet, provided that the required setback need not exceed 50 feet.

3. For nonconforming lots see Section 1114.0400.
D. Rear Setbacks.

1. Rear setbacks extend the full width of the lot and are measured from the rear lot
line.

2. The rear setback of a lot with more than one lot frontage is on the side of the lot
opposite the lot frontage with the address.

E. Permitted Exceptions to Setback Standards.
The following features may project in required setbacks to the extent indicated:

1. Sills, belt courses, cornices, eaves and ornamental features not to exceed 12
inches;

2. Satellite dishes are allowed within rear setbacks, subject to the standards of
Section 1105.0700;

2-¢
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3. Terraces, uncovered porches and ornamental features that do not extend more

than 3 feet above the ground, provided they are set back at least 2 feet from side lot
lines;

4. Enclosed balconies, enclosed fire escapes, accessibility ramps, accessibility lifts,
unenclosed porches or metal awnings may project into a front or rear setback by up to
10 feet, or into a side setback for up to 3 feet, provided that a porch with jalousies or
windows will be considered an enclosed porch (see Sec. 1111.1801D for enclosure of
front porches); and

9. Enclosed vestibules containing not more than 40 square feet may project into a
front setback by up to 4 feet.

(Ord. 170-04. Passed 3-23-04.)

6.  Air conditioner condensing units may be placed within the required side yard
setback but must be setback at least one (1) foot from the side lot line.

(Ord. 589-07. Passed 9-4-07.)

7. Whenever a lot abuts upon or adjoins an alley, one half of the alley width may
be considered as a portion of the required rear yard setback.

8. The Plan Director may grant further exceptions to setback standards where the
setback is needed to accommodate a person's disability for accessibility ramps and
accessibility lifts.

(Ord. 198-11. Passed 4-19-11; Ord. 193-16. Passed 9-24-16.)

1L-w
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ORCHARD ADDITION BLK 6 LOTS 31 &
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OF HORTON ST R/W
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Summary
Map
Pictometry
Transfers
Values
Residential Attributes
Commercial Attributes
Outbuildings
Land
Remarks & Splits
Permits
Current Taxes
Tax Distribution

By Fund

By Fund & Levy
Prior Taxes
Special Assessments
Payments
Levy Estimator
Prior Specials
Pro # Inquiry
CAUV
Agriculture
Forest
Mylar Tax Map
Photos
Sketch

Manufactured Home
(MH_OH)

Manufactured Home
(MH_EQ)

BOR/Appeals

Auditor

Address  Owner

PARCEL ID: 1161471
MARKET AREA: 104R
BOTEK NICHOLAS
TAX YEAR: 2019

Summary - General

Parcel Number

Property Search County Website  Contact Us
Assessor#  Advanced County Map Multi-Year Search
ASSESSOR#: 01456004
ROLL: RP_OH
406 IRVING ST

STATUS: Active

Tax District

Class

Land Use

Market Area
Zoning Code
Zoning Description
Water and Sewer
Traffic

Street Type

Cwner

Property Address
Mailing Address
Legal Desc.

Certified Delinquent Year
Census Tract

Summary - Most Recent Sale

TOLEDO CITY - TOLEDO CSD
RESIDENTIAL

500: R - RESIDENTIAL, VACANT LAND, LOT
104R - Click here to view map

10-RD6 - Click here for zoning details

Duplex Residence

CITY WATER / CITY SEWER

RESIDENTIAL SIDE STREET

CONCRETE OR BLACKTOP

BOTEK NICHOLAS

408 IRVING ST

TOLEDO OH 43820
535 WINTHROP ST
TOLEDO OH 43820

ORCHARD ADCITION BLK 6 LOTS 31 & 32 & STRIP 12.9 FT E OF
&ADJ & W OF HORTON ST RAW

23

Prior Qwner FORFEITED LAND
Sale Amount $0
Deed 16207786
Sales Date 10-NOV-16
Summary - Values

35% Values 100% Values 35% Roll 100% Roll
Land 1,470 4,200 1,470 4,200
Building o] 0 0 0
Total 1,470 4,200 1,470 4,200
Tax Credits
Homestead Exemption NO
Owner Occupied Credit NO
CAUV NO
Agricultural District NO

The property and tax information on this site represents data as of the current tax year.
Information provided is deemed a reliable point of reference but is not guaranteed
and should be independently verified.

Data Copyright Lucas County Auditor Office
Powered by iasWorld Public Access. All Rights Reserved
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